
 
 
 

Addendum No. 2 
 

July 6, 2020 

 
Glendale HS Tennis Court Fencing & Rails 
Bid No. 203-20/21 (CUPCCA) 
 

 

This addendum supersedes, supplements, and has precedence over all portions of the bidding 

documents in which it differs. Acknowledgement of this Addendum is required on Page 3, Paragraph 17, 

of the Instruction to Bidders and Bid Form. Failure to acknowledge and respond to any addenda issued 

by the District may render the Bid non-responsive or incomplete. 

 

  

General Information: 
 
Bid Opening Date and Date Bids are due has been changed from July 8, 2020 to July 
15, 2020.  Bids are now due in my office located at 223 N. Jackson Street, Room 305, 
Glendale, CA on July 15, 2020 no later than 2:00 PM.  Bids will be publicly opened via 
Zoom on July 15, 2020 at 2:30 pm 
 
Bid Opening:  The actual bid opening will be held in the Board Room and made public 
through Zoom meetings - Topic: Bid Opening - Bid No. 203-20/21 – Glendale  HS Tennis 
Court Fencing & Rails, Time: July 15, 2020 02:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada) - Join 
Join Zoom Meeting: 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85951498909?pwd=MnhtWjduMkJONUltK2U5NmVuM2xsQT09 
Meeting ID: 859 5149 8909 Password: 4wNQ16 
 
Sealed bids are due no later than 2:00 pm on July 15, 2020 in the Procurement & 
Contracts Department at Glendale USD, 223 North Jackson Street, Glendale, CA 91206. 
 
 
Contract Form & Liquidated Damages: 
 
Contract Time: Page 1, Paragraph 4, Sentence 1 – Work shall be completed within Fifty (50) 
consecutive calendar days from the date specified in the District’s Notice to Proceed. 
 
Liquidated Damages:  Page 1, Paragraph 4, Sentence 3 – Pursuant to Government Code 
section 53069.85, Contractor shall pay to the District, as fixed and liquidated damages for 
these incalculable damages, the sum of Five hundred Dollars ($500.00) per day for each 
and every calendar day of delay beyond the Contract Time or beyond any completion 
schedule, construction schedule, or Project milestones established pursuant to the Contract. 
 

    

     End of Addendum No. 2  

https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85951498909?pwd%3DMnhtWjduMkJONUltK2U5NmVuM2xsQT09&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1594141318758000&usg=AOvVaw0nK6_odd6FLWK0KfaMGHBv

